
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2185
ANSWERED ON:09.03.2011
PHALGUNA SAKA ELECTIONS TO STUDENTS UNION
Karwariya Shri Kapil Muni

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) Whether the Allahabad University has prepared necessary rules with regard to the election of student's union in accordance with the recommendations of Lyngdoh Committee;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) if not, the time by which the said rules are likely to be framed?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (Dr. D. PURANDESWARI)

(a) No, Sir.

(b)-(c) A committee under the chairmanship of Prof. Y.C. Symhadri, former Vice-Chancellor, Banaras Hindu University was constituted by the Academic Council of the University of Allahabad to frame Regulations on the subject in accordance with the Ordinance LXVII framed under clause(k) of Section 29 and clause (2) of Statute 31 of the University of Allahabad Act, 2005. The recommendations of the Committee since received are yet to be approved by the Academic Council before the same are incorporated in the University
Regulations.
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